
 District Name ULB ULB Code         Water Source          Usage Type     Pipe Size     Monthly Rate   From Date     To Date   Status

 GUNTUR        Tenali   1028  1028002_S_SURFACE WATER_N  RESIDENTIAL  4_1/4_6.20_N  1500  2006-09-16  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Tenali   1028  1028002_S_SURFACE WATER_N  RESIDENTIAL  5_3/2_36.00_N 900  2006-09-16  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Tenali   1028  1028002_S_SURFACE WATER_N  RESIDENTIAL  6_1/2_18.00_N 1400  2016-09-17  2020-06-01  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Tenali   1028  1028002_S_SURFACE WATER_N  RESIDENTIAL  2_1_25.00_N   1000  2016-09-17  2020-06-01  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Tenali   1028  1028002_S_SURFACE WATER_N  RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-11-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Chilakaluripet 1020  1020 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2017-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Chilakaluripet 1020  1020 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 100  2017-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Tadepalli 1143  1143002_S_SURFACE WATER_N  COMMERCIAL   3_1/2_12.50_N 200  2005-11-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Tadepalli 1143  1143001_G_GROUND WATER_N   COMMERCIAL   3_1/2_12.50_N 200  2005-07-23  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Tadepalli 1143  1143002_S_SURFACE WATER_N  RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 60  2014-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Tadepalli 1143  1143001_G_GROUND WATER_N   RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 60  2012-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Narasaraopet 1024  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2000-06-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Narasaraopet 1024  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  4_1/4_6.20_N  40  2001-08-27  2020-08-03  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Sattenapalle 1027  1027 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2011-04-01  2020-03-01  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Mangalagiri 1023  1023001 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2005-06-15  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Mangalagiri 1023  1023001 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 100  2005-06-15  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Mangalagiri 1023  1023001 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Mangalagiri 1023  1023001 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 100  2005-08-08  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Bapatla  1019  1019001 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50_N 65  2005-06-13  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Ponnur   1025  1025002 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   1_3/4_18.75_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Ponnur   1025  1025002 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Vinukonda 1131  1131 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2014-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Vinukonda 1131  1131 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   1_3/4_18.75_N 300  2005-06-15  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Vinukonda 1131  1131 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   2_1_25.00_N   350  2005-06-15  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Vinukonda 1131  1131 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   4_1/4_6.20_N  250  2005-06-15  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Vinukonda 1131  1131 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   4_1/4_6.20_N  250  2014-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Vinukonda 1131  1131 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   1_3/4_18.75_N 300  2014-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Vinukonda 1131  1131 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   2_1_25.00_N   350  2014-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Domestic             3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Domestic             2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1019001_S_THROUGH PIPE LINES_Y  Domestic             3_1/2_12.50_N 65  2005-06-13  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

Water Charges: Non Meter Monthly Rates
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 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           COMMERCIAL           2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           COMMERCIAL           3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           COMMERCIAL           1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Domestic             1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          COMMERCIAL           2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          COMMERCIAL           3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          COMMERCIAL           1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Domestic             2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Domestic             3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Domestic             1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Ground               2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Ground               3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Ground               1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Ground               2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Ground               3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Ground               1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Household Purpose    2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Household Purpose    3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Household Purpose    1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Household Purpose    2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Household Purpose    1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Nondomestic          2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Nondomestic          3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Nondomestic          1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Nondomestic          2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Nondomestic          3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Nondomestic          1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027001_S_N S CANAL_Y           Residence            1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Residence            2_1_25.00_N   80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Residence            3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1027002_G_WELL WATER_Y          Residence            1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2007-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1026001_G_GROUND WATER_Y        Household Purpose    2_1_25.00_N   60  2005-06-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1026001_G_GROUND WATER_Y        Household Purpose    3_1/2_12.50_N 60  2005-06-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1026001_G_GROUND WATER_Y        Household Purpose    1_3/4_18.75_N 60  2005-06-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1024001_S_KRISHNA RIVER_Y       Domestic             3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2000-06-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1024001_S_KRISHNA RIVER_Y       Domestic             1_3/4_18.75_N 80  2000-07-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1022002 SURFACE WATER           COMMERCIAL           3_1/2_12.50_N 120  2005-07-19  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1020001_S_N S CANALS_Y          Domestic             3_1/2_12.50_N 65  2005-07-23  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1020001_S_N S CANALS_Y          Domestic             1_3/4_18.75_N 65  2005-07-23  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1023001_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Domestic             3_1/2_12.50_N 45  2005-08-08  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1023001_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Domestic             1_3/4_18.75_N 45  2005-08-08  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1020001_S_N S CANALS_Y          Residence            3_1/2_12.50_N 65  2005-10-14  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1020001_S_N S CANALS_Y          Residence            1_3/4_18.75_N 65  2005-10-14  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1020001_S_N S CANALS_Y          Residence            2_1_25.00_N   65  2005-10-14  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1023001_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Domestic             5_3/2_36.00_N 45  2005-11-17  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1023001_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Domestic             4_1/4_6.20_N  45  2005-11-18  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025002_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       1200 Tap             3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025002_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       COMMERCIAL           3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025002_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Domestic             3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025002_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Ground               3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025002_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Household Purpose    3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025002_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Industrial           3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025002_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Nondomestic          3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025002_S_KRISHNA WATER_Y       Nsdp                 3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025001_G_FROM GROUND_Y         1200 Tap             3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025001_G_FROM GROUND_Y         COMMERCIAL           3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025001_G_FROM GROUND_Y         Ground               3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025001_G_FROM GROUND_Y         Household Purpose    3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025001_G_FROM GROUND_Y         Industrial           3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025001_G_FROM GROUND_Y         Nondomestic          3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025001_G_FROM GROUND_Y         Nsdp                 3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1025001_G_FROM GROUND_Y         Residence            3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1019001_S_THROUGH PIPE LINES_Y  Residence            3_1/2_12.50_N 65  2012-09-27  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1026002_S_SURFACE WATER_Y       Domestic             3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2012-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1026001_G_GROUND WATER_Y        Domestic             3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2012-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1028002_S_SURFACE WATER_Y       Household Purpose    3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2014-12-17  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1019001_S_THROUGH PIPE LINES_Y  Bpl                  3_1/2_12.50_N 65  2015-07-04  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1019001_S_THROUGH PIPE LINES_Y  Bpl Tape Connection  3_1/2_12.50_N 65  2015-07-04  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1019001_S_THROUGH PIPE LINES_Y  Nondomestic          3_1/2_12.50_N 65  2015-07-04  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1019001_S_THROUGH PIPE LINES_Y  Household Purpose    3_1/2_12.50_N 65  2015-10-10  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1022002 SURFACE WATER           Residence            3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2011-11-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Macherla 1022  1022001_G_GROUND WATER_N        Residence            3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 GUNTUR        Repalle  1026  1026002_S_SURFACE WATER_N  RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 80  2005-06-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Kakinada 1060  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Rajahmundry 1064  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_10.00 90  2002-03-23  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Rajahmundry 1064  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 90  2002-03-23  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Rajahmundry 1064  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/4_6.20  60  2002-03-23  2020-03-30  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Rajahmundry 1064  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 90  2007-08-30  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Mandapet 1061  GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 75  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 EAST GODAVARI  Mandapet 1061  GROUND WATER  COMMERCIAL   1/2_12.50 75  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Amalapuram 1059  1059 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 80  2010-01-27  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Pithapuram 1063  G_GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Pithapuram 1063  G_GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2011-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Peddapuram 1062  1062001 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 75  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Peddapuram 1062  1062001 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 75  2015-12-10  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Samalkot 1066  1066 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 75  2007-08-24  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Samalkot 1066  1066 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 75  2014-06-16  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Tuni     1067  1067 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 100  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Tuni     1067  1067 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Ramachandrapuram 1065  1065 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.50 75  2005-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Ramachandrapuram 1065  1065 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 75  2013-11-11  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Ramachandrapuram 1065  1065 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 75  2014-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Yeleswaram 1140  1140 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Gollaprolu 1138  Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   1/2_12.50 60  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Gollaprolu 1138  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Gollaprolu 1138  Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 255  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Mummidivaram 1139  1139 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 EAST GODAVARI  Mummidivaram 1139  1139 Ground Water   RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Tirupati 1012  1012 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL     2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-02-08  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Tirupati 1012  1012 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL     1/4_6.25_N    50  2012-05-25  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Tirupati 1012  1012 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL UC  2_1/2_12.50_N 300  2012-05-25  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Tirupati 1012  1012 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL UC  2_1/2_12.50_N 300  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1008 GROUND WATER              RESIDENTIAL     2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2006-10-03  2019-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1008 GROUND WATER              Domestic        2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-03-14  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1012001_S_TELU GANGA_Y         RESIDENTIAL     2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-02-08  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1011001_G_SWARNAMUKHI RIVER_Y  RESIDENTIAL     2_1/2_12.50_N 80  2005-07-11  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1011001_G_SWARNAMUKHI RIVER_Y  RESIDENTIAL     3_1/4_6.25_N  80  2005-03-09  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1010001_G_GROUND WATER_Y       RESIDENTIAL     2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-05-16  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1010001_G_GROUND WATER_Y       Nonresidential  2_1/2_12.50_N 150  2005-05-16  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1117001_G_GROUND WATER_Y       Domestic        6_1/3_1.00_N  75  2011-11-10  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1117001_G_GROUND WATER_Y       COMMERCIAL      6_1/3_1.00_N  75  2011-11-11  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Chittoor 1008  1008 SURFACE WATER             RESIDENTIAL     2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Punganur 1010  1010 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-05-16  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Punganur 1010  1010 GROUND WATER  COMMERCIAL   2_1/2_12.50_N 166  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Madanapalle 1009  1009 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL        2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-12-09  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Madanapalle 1009  1009 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL EXSCR  2_1/2_12.50_N 80  2005-02-08  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Srikalahasti 1011  1011 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Puttur   1119  1119 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Puttur   1119  1119 Ground Water  COMMERCIAL   1/2_12.50 250  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Palamaner 1117  1117 GROUND WATER  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75_N 300  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Palamaner 1117  1117 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-30  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Ground Water   BPL              1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Ground Water   COMMERCIAL       1/2_12.50 250  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Ground Water   Domestic         1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Ground Water   Non Residential  1/2_12.50 250  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Ground Water   Ordinary         1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Ground Water   OYT              1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Ground Water   RESIDENTIAL      1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Surface Water  BPL              1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Surface Water  COMMERCIAL       1/2_12.50 250  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Surface Water  Domestic         1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Surface Water  Non Residential  1/2_12.50 250  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Surface Water  Ordinary         1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Surface Water  OYT              1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 CHITTOOR      Nagari   1118  1118 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL      1/2_12.50 100  2012-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Bhimavaram 1074  1074 Surface Water  Church            11/2_40.00 120  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Bhimavaram 1074  1074 Surface Water  Apartment         3/4_20.00  60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Bhimavaram 1074  1074 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL       1/2_12.50  120  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Bhimavaram 1074  1074 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL       3/4_18.75  120  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Bhimavaram 1074  1074 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL       1_25.00    120  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Bhimavaram 1074  1074 Surface Water  Residential NSDP  1/2_12.50  60  2000-09-06  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Bhimavaram 1074  1074 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL       3/4_20.00  120  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Eluru    1075  1075 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2011-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Eluru    1075  1075 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 125  2011-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 WEST GODAVARI  Tadepalligudem 1080  1080 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2013-06-01  2020-05-13  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Narasapur 1077  1077 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 80  2006-06-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Jangareddygudem 1142  Ground Water  Residencial 1 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Jangareddygudem 1142  Ground Water  COMMERCIAL  2 120  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Palakol  1079  1079 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 90  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Tanuku   1081  10810 surface water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 45  2005-07-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Tanuku   1081  10810 surface water  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 45  2005-02-07  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Kovvur   1076  1076 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  NSDP  1/2_12.50 50  2016-04-01  2020-11-02  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Kovvur   1076  1076 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL        1/2_12.50 100  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Kovvur   1076  1076 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  NSDP  3/4_18.75 50  2016-04-01  2020-11-02  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Kovvur   1076  1076 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL        3/4_18.75 100  2016-04-01  2020-05-01  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Nidadavole 1078  GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 WEST GODAVARI  Nidadavole 1078  GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2005-02-08  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Ongole   1035  1035 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL       3_3/4_18.75_N 60  2016-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Ongole   1035  1035 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL NSDP  1_1/2_12.50_N 30  2006-02-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Ongole   1035  1035 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL       1_1/2_12.50_N 60  2004-01-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Markapur 1034  1034 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2004-01-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Addanki  1147  1147 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Kandukur 1033  1033 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   3_3/4_18.75_N 1500  2005-07-29  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Kandukur 1033  1033 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-03-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Chirala  1032  1032 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 60  2006-02-17  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Kanigiri 1150  Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Giddalur 1148  1148 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Giddalur 1148  1148 Ground Water  COMMERCIAL   1/2_12.50 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Cheemakurthy 1149  1149 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 20  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 PRAKASAM      Cheemakurthy 1149  1149 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 20  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 KURNOOL       Kurnool  1016  1016 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2006-07-22  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Kurnool  1016  1016 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2006-07-22  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Comercial        3/4      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL      1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Clinics          1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL       1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Cinema Theatres  1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Comercial        1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Comerci          1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Domestic         1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Housing          1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Normal           1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Offices          1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Residencial      1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Wedding Halls    1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL      3/4      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Residencial      3/4      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL       3/4      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandyal  1017  SURFACE WATER  Industrial       1/2      80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Adoni    1015  1015 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 125  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Adoni    1015  1015 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 125  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Yemmiganur 1018  1018 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2015-02-26  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Dhone    1125  Surface water         RESIDENTIAL  3/4      100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Dhone    1125  GAJULA DINNE PROJECT  RESIDENTIAL  3/4      100  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Allagadda 1162  1162 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 50  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Allagadda 1162  1162 Ground Water  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandikotkur 1161  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandikotkur 1161  Ground Water   RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandikotkur 1161  Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 120  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandikotkur 1161  Ground Water   COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 120  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandikotkur 1161  Ground Water   RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.5  60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Nandikotkur 1161  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.5  60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Atmakurknl 1160  Ground Water   RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 50  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Atmakurknl 1160  Ground Water   COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 50  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Atmakurknl 1160  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 50  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 KURNOOL       Atmakurknl 1160  Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 50  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Gudurknl 1163  1163 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KURNOOL       Gudurknl 1163  1163 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 150  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Anantapur 1001  1001 Surface Water          Domestic     1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-03-22  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Anantapur 1001  1001001_G_BORE AND WELLS_N  Domestic     1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2007-01-11  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Anantapur 1001  1001 Surface Water          RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2012-09-24  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Anantapur 1001  1001 Surface Water          COMMERCIAL   2_3/4_18.75_N 100  2015-12-10  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Anantapur 1001  1001 Surface Water          COMMERCIAL   1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-03-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Dharmavaram 1002  1002 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 150  2014-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Guntakal 1003  1003 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 120  2006-04-26  2021-09-30  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Tadipatri 1007  1007 SURFACACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 150  2015-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Tadipatri 1007  1007 SURFACACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   1_1/2_12.50_N 501  2016-02-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Hindupur 1004  1004 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-03-10  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Hindupur 1004  1004 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  2_3/4_18.75_N 100  2016-04-01  2019-06-01  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Hindupur 1004  1004 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   2_3/4_18.75_N 300  2016-11-01  2020-11-01  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Kadiri   1005  1005 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   2_3/4_18.75_N 552  2006-05-30  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Kadiri   1005  1005 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  2_3/4_18.75_N 100  2006-05-30  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Rayadurg 1006  1006 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 125  2015-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Rayadurg 1006  1006 Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   1_1/2_12.50_N 175  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Puttaparthy 1155  1155 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.50 50  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Gooty    1156  GROUND WATER  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Gooty    1156  GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 75  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Gooty    1156  GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 75  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Pamidi   1157  1157 Ground Water  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Pamidi   1157  1157 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 70  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Kalyanadurgam 1158  1158 Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   1/2_12.50 200  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Kalyanadurgam 1158  1158 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 75  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Madakasira 1154  Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 ANANTAPUR     Madakasira 1154  Ground Water  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 300  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 KRISHNA       Machilipatnam 1070  1070 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-12-09  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Gudivada 1068  1068 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-02-21  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Jaggaiahpet 1069  1069 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL       1_1/2_12.50_N 60  2005-08-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Jaggaiahpet 1069  1069 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL        2_3/4_18.75_N 200  2005-01-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Jaggaiahpet 1069  1069 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL APRT  1_1/2_12.50_N 150  2005-01-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Jaggaiahpet 1069  1069 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL        1_1/2_12.50_N 120  2005-01-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Jaggaiahpet 1069  1069 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL       2_3/4_18.75_N 60  2006-01-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Nuzividu 1071  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  2_3/4_18.75_N 100  2016-04-01  2030-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Nuzividu 1071  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-04-01  2030-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Nuzividu 1071  SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   2_3/4_18.75_N 200  2016-04-01  2030-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Nuzividu 1071  SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   1_1/2_12.50_N 200  2016-04-01  2030-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Vuyyuru  1144  Ground Water  Non Residential  3/4_18.75 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Vuyyuru  1144  Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL      3/4_18.75 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Nandigama 1145  Ground Water   RESIDENTIAL  1/2      100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Nandigama 1145  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2      100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Tiruvuru 1146  Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Tiruvuru 1146  Ground Water  COMMERCIAL   1/2_12.50 90  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Pedana   1072  1072 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL       1/2_12.50 60  1999-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Pedana   1072  1072 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL NSDP  1/2_12.50 60  1999-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 KRISHNA       Pedana   1072  1072 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL       3/4_18.75 100  2005-06-15  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Nellore  1031  1031 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-07-29  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Atmakurnlr 1151  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Atmakurnlr 1151  Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Kavali   1030  1030001 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   2_1/2_12.50_N 1000  2016-04-01  2026-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Kavali   1030  1030001 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   7_3/4_18.75_N 1500  2016-04-01  2029-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Kavali   1030  1030001 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL   1_1_25.00_N   1500  2016-04-01  2029-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Kavali   1030  1030001 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-04-01  2026-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Kavali   1030  1030001 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  7_3/4_18.75_N 100  2016-03-31  2026-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Gudurnlr 1029  1029 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  2_1/2_12.50_N 75  2010-09-06  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1030001_G_BORES_Y                  RESIDENTIAL       1_1_25.00_N   45  2005-07-19  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1031001_G_BORE WELL+PENNA RIVER_Y  RESIDENTIAL       2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2005-07-29  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1031002_S_BORE WELL+PENNA RIVER_Y  RESIDENTIAL       1_1_25.00_N   100  2005-07-29  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1031001_G_BORE WELL+PENNA RIVER_Y  RESIDENTIAL       7_3/4_18.75_N 100  2005-07-29  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1029001_G_THROUGH PIPLINE_Y        RESIDENTIAL       7_3/4_18.75_N 75  2010-09-06  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1029001_G_THROUGH PIPLINE_Y        COMMERCIAL        7_3/4_18.75_N 150  2010-09-06  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1127001_S_SURFACE WATER_N          RESIDENTIAL       2_1/2_12.50_N 100  2014-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1152002_S_SURFACE WATER_Y          House Connection  2_1/2_12.50_N 75  2015-10-02  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1152001_G_GROUND WATER_Y           House Connection  7_3/4_18.75_N 75  2015-10-02  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Venkatagiri 1127  1153001_G_GROUND WATER_Y           House Connection  2_1/2_12.50_N 60  2016-02-15  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Naidupet 1153  Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SPR NELLORE   Sullurpeta 1152  Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 75  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY  1/2_12.50 750  2015-04-01  2050-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL FIVE HUNDRED         1/2_12.50 500  2015-04-01  2050-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL TWO HUNDRED FIFTY    1/2_12.50 250  2015-04-01  2050-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL                     1/2_12.50 100  2006-09-27  2050-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL NINE HUNDRED        1/2_12.50 900  2006-04-01  2050-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL SIXTY               1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL SIXTY               1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL                     1/2_12.50 100  2006-09-27  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL ONE HUNDRED FIFTY   1/2_12.50 150  2007-12-05  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL TWO HUNDRED FIFTY   1/2_12.50 250  2007-12-05  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL TWO HUNDRED         1/2_12.50 200  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL THREE HUNDRED       1/2_12.50 300  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL FOUR HUNDRED        1/2_12.50 400  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL FIVE HUNDRED        1/2_12.50 500  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL SIX HUNDRED         1/2_12.50 600  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL SEVEN HUNDRED       1/2_12.50 700  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL EIGHT HUNDRED       1/2_12.50 800  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   COMMERCIAL SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY  1/2_12.50 750  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   COMMERCIAL FIVE HUNDRED         1/2_12.50 500  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL TWO HUNDRED         1/2_12.50 200  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL THREE HUNDRED       1/2_12.50 300  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL FOUR HUNDRED        1/2_12.50 400  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL FIVE HUNDRED        1/2_12.50 500  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL SIX HUNDRED         1/2_12.50 600  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL SEVEN HUNDRED       1/2_12.50 700  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL EIGHT HUNDRED       1/2_12.50 800  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY  1/2_12.50 750  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL FIVE HUNDRED         1/2_12.50 500  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  COMMERCIAL TWO HUNDRED FIFTY    1/2_12.50 250  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL TWELVE HUNDRED      1/2_12.50 1200  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL TWELVE HUNDRED      1/2_12.50 1200  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL NINE HUNDRED        1/2_12.50 900  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   RESIDENTIAL TEN HUNDRED         1/2_12.50 1000  2015-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL TEN HUNDRED         1/2_12.50 1000  2014-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 GROUND WATER   COMMERCIAL TWO HUNDRED FIFTY    1/2_12.50 250  2015-01-20  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  Oyt                             1/2_12.50 500  2010-04-01  2050-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL TWO HUNDRED FIFTY   1/2_12.50 250  2012-07-05  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL ONE HUNDRED FIFTY   1/2_12.50 150  2007-12-05  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Kadapa   1013  1013 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL                     3/8_18.75 100  2007-12-05  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Proddatur 1014  1014 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL BPL  4_1/4_6.25_N  60  2006-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Proddatur 1014  1014 GROUND WATER  COMMERCIAL       3_1/2_12.50_N 300  2006-04-01  2020-04-01  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Proddatur 1014  1014 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL      3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2006-09-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Rayachoty 1121  1121002_S_SURFACE WATER_N  RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 125  2011-10-29  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Budwel   1123  1123001 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 50  2015-12-11  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Rajampet 1120  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50_N 100  2014-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Rajampet 1120  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75_N 100  2016-02-10  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Rajampet 1120  SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_25.00_N   100  2004-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Pulivendula 1122  1122 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  3_1/2_12.50_N 100  2015-12-08  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Jammalamadugu 1124  1124 Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   3/4_18.75 250  2016-04-01  2020-03-30  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Jammalamadugu 1124  1124 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2008-03-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Jammalamadugu 1124  1124 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 100  2010-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Mydukur  1164  Ground Water  COMMERCIAL   1/2_12.50 300  2017-04-01  2019-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Mydukur  1164  Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Mydukur  1164  Ground Water  BPL          1/2_12.50 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Yerraguntla 1165  1165 Ground Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 YSR KADAPA    Yerraguntla 1165  1165 Ground Water  COMMERCIAL   1/2_12.50 120  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VIZIANAGARAM  Vijayanagaram 1093  1093 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 60  2005-02-21  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VIZIANAGARAM  Vijayanagaram 1093  1093 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  2_3/4_18.75_N 60  2005-02-21  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VIZIANAGARAM  Saluru   1092  1092 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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 VIZIANAGARAM  Parvathipuram 1091  1091 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VIZIANAGARAM  Parvathipuram 1091  1091 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  2_3/4_18.75_N 80  2005-08-03  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VIZIANAGARAM  Bobbili  1090  1090 SURFACE WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 90  2005-11-10  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VIZIANAGARAM  Nellimarla 1135  Surface Water  Domestic   HSC_SIZE1 30  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VIZIANAGARAM  Nellimarla 1135  Ground Water   Domestic   HSC_SIZE1 30  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VISAKHAPATNAM  Narsipatnam 1136  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 100  2011-12-28  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VISAKHAPATNAM  Yelamanchili 1137  Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2016-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 VISAKHAPATNAM  Anakapalli 1087  1087001 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2006-02-06  2020-11-02  ACTIVE

 VISAKHAPATNAM  Anakapalli 1087  1087001 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  2_3/4_18.75_N 100  2006-02-06  2020-11-02  ACTIVE

 VISAKHAPATNAM  Anakapalli 1087  1087001 Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   1_1/2_12.50_N 100  2014-04-08  2020-11-02  ACTIVE

 VISAKHAPATNAM  Anakapalli 1087  1087001 Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   2_3/4_18.75_N 100  2015-04-08  2020-11-02  ACTIVE

 VISAKHAPATNAM  Bheemili 1089  1089001_G_GROUND WATER_N  RESIDENTIAL  1_1/2_12.50_N 75  2011-04-01  2018-03-31  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Srikakulam 1085  1085 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 60  2006-02-16  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Srikakulam 1085  1085 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 60  2005-04-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Palasakasibugga 1084  1084 GROUND WATER  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2006-02-16  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Amudalavalasa 1082  1082 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 100  2006-02-14  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Amudalavalasa 1082  1082 Surfacewater   RESIDENTIAL  3/4_18.75 100  2002-06-10  2020-09-08  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Ichapuram 1083  1083001_G_GROUND WATER FROM RIVER_N  RESIDENTIAL  1/2_12.50 70  2004-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Ichapuram 1083  1083001_G_GROUND WATER FROM RIVER_N  Domestic     1/2_12.50 70  2004-10-01  2018-03-31  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Ichapuram 1083  1083001_G_GROUND WATER FROM RIVER_N  Domestic     3/4_18.75 70  2004-10-01  2018-03-31  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Palakonda 1134  1134 Surface Water  RESIDENTIAL  1/2-12.50 100  2015-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE

 SRIKAKULAM    Palakonda 1134  1134 Surface Water  COMMERCIAL   3/4-18.75 750  2015-10-01  2020-03-31  ACTIVE
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